9/1/85-TZ DOCKET NO. 9/194 T/

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date December 9, 1991

1.	OPR_Communications	
2.		
3.		
4.	Suggested Docket Title Request by Volusia County Council for extended area service between all	
ex	xchanges within Volusia County	
_		
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate	sheet if necessary)
	 Parties (provide names of regulated company provide names, addresses, and affiliation individuals) 	ties; provide names and addresses of nonregulated companies; (i.e., attorney, company liaison officer, or customer) of
<u>\$c</u>	outhern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company	Robert M. Weiss
	TC720	Volusia County Director, Communications
	United Telephone Company of Florida	119 West Indiana Avenue
	TL727	Deland, FL 32720
<u> </u>	B. Interested Persons/Companies (Provide name	es, complete mailing addresses, and affiliation)
	C. This is a generic proceeding and the Intercindustries checked below:	ested Persons mailing list should be expanded to include the
	Investor-Owned Electrics Electric Cooperatives Municipal Electrics Gas Utilities Sewer Utilities	Water Utilities Local Exchange Telephone Cos. Interexchange Telephone Cos. Coin-Operated Telephone Cos. Shared Tenant Telephone Cos.
6.	Check One:	
	_XX Documentation attached.	
	Documentation will be provided with reco	ommendation.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 04/89)

RESOLUTION NO. 91-153A

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF VOLUSIA COUNTY COUNTY CF V FIORIDA, REQUESTING THE STATE OF FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STUDY PROVIDING THIS COUNTY WITH TOLL-FREE JUN 2 4 1901

JION OF COMMUNICATIONS

WHEREAS, Volusia County residents have continually expressed great interest in toll-free calling throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, a great percentage of the County population and businesses are located in the eastern plain and the County-seat of government is located in the western portion and

WHEREAS, there is a significant community of interest from most points in the County to most others; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, IN OPEN MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED IN COUNTY COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN THE VOLUSIA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, DELAND, FLORIDA, THIS 13TH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1991, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: That the State of Florida Public Service Commission is hereby requested to study the possibility of toll-free calling within Volusia County and advise our residents of the ramifications involved. If total County-wide toll-free calling appears cost prohibitive, it is requested that options be presented to markedly improve toll-free calling within the County.

SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Done AND ORDERED IN OPEN MEETING.

COUNTY COUNCIL VOLUSIA COUNTY

RY.

BATRMAN

COUNTY MANAGER

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

I, THOMAS C. KELLY, County Manager and Clerk
to the County Council of Volusia County, Florida, hereby
certify that the attached and foregoing RESOLUTION No. 91-153
is a true and correct copy of that certain resolution as
adopted by the County Council of Volusia County, Florida,
at its meeting held on _____ June 13, A.D. 1991

WITNESS my hand and official seal at DeLand,
Volusia County, Florida, this ______ day of _______,
A. D., _____ 1991 ______,

THOMAS C. KELLY, COUNTY MANAGER AND CLERK TO THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

DOROTHY BUCKLES, DEPUTY CLERK